

**RUSTIC RAVINES RESORT  
WAYNE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
RUSTIC RAVINES  
BID TABULATION  
THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2022  
Thrasher Project #030-10264**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	ASPEN BUILDERS, INC. Daniels, WV WV #000653		CARPENTER RECLAMATION, INC. Charleston, WV WV #007728		SQP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. St. Albans, WV WV #060675	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
2	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,305.00	\$ 18,305.00
3	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 34,712.00	\$ 34,712.00
4	2,220	CY	Earthwork	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 40,515.00
5	870	LF	Priority One Silt Fence	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 8,004.00
6	1	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,341.00	\$ 14,341.00
7	1	EA	Sediment Trap	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,271.00	\$ 4,271.00
8	100	LF	18" HDPE Culvert	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 152.55	\$ 15,255.00
9	40	LF	48" HDPE Culvert	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 8,120.00
10	2	EA	Rock Check Dam with Sump	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 7,810.00
11	960	LF	Grass Lined Trapezoidal Channel	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 30,816.00
12	2	EA	Rock Outlet Protection	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 6,102.00
13	4.4	AC	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 21,604.00
14	110	TN	AASHTO #1 Maintenance Stone	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,710.00
15	1420	TN	#3 Base Stone	\$ 60.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 64.10	\$ 91,022.00
16	710	TN	Crusher Run	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 65.80	\$ 46,718.00
17	6,700	SY	Separation Fabric	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 45,895.00
18	880	LF	3" HDPE DR 11 Waterline	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 39,204.00
19	30	LF	3/4" Waterline Service	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 1,395.00
20	4	EA	3" Water Valve	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 17,100.00
21	1	EA	Water Meter and Tie-In	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,270.00
22	6	EA	Frost Free Yard Hydrants	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 5,490.00
23	480	LF	4" Underground PVC SCH. 40 Conduit	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,800.00
24	800	LF	#2 THHN Copper Electrical Wire	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,400.00
25	530	LF	#1 THHN Copper Electrical Wire	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,842.50
26	1,310	LF	#1/0 THHN Copper Electrical Wire	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 11,855.50
27	770	LF	#2/0 THHN Cooper Electrical Wire	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 7,623.00
28	1,630	LF	#6 THHN Copper Ground Wire	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,410.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 7,824.00
29	8	EA	17" x 30" x 12" Quazite Boxes	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 9,280.00
30	6	EA	Installation of Individual Electrical Pedestal Boxes	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 11,340.00
31	1	EA	AEP Approved 1200A CT Cabinet	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
32	50	LF	4" Waterline Casing	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 91.52	\$ 4,576.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>370,540.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>473,210.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>638,000.00</b>

<b>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1</b>									
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
15	220	TN	#3 Base Stone	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 64.10	\$ 14,102.00
16	110	TN	Crusher Run	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 65.80	\$ 7,238.00
17	1,040	SY	Separation Fabric	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 7,124.00
18	335	LF	3" HDPE DR 11 Waterline	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 14,924.25
20	1	EA	3" Water Valve	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 4,275.00
<b>TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>26,865.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>28,988.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>47,663.25</b>

**THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
[thrasher@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:thrasher@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)

